
 

  

 
 

Term Dates 2024-25 

Michaelmas Term 2024 
  

30th August  
 

Friday INSET Day – no school for students  9:00am – 3:45pm 

2nd September Monday Staff Inset/New Staff Induction 
 
New students (Years 7, 8,9,10 & 11) start 
school 

9:30am – 3:45pm 
 
1:00 – 3:45pm   

3rd September Tuesday All students start school 
(Normal school day) 

 8:30pm – 3:45pm 
 
 

10th September   Tuesday National Day – Bank Holiday – School 
closed 

  

21st October   Monday Half Term begins   

1st November Friday  Half-term ends   

4th November  Monday  Term starts – Winter uniform to be worn  8.30am  

18th December  Wednesday End of term – Carol Service ending at 12:00  8:30-12:00 
  

Lent Term 2025 
  

6th January Monday Staff Training – INSET Day 9:00am – 3:45pm  

7th  January Tuesday Term Starts 8:30am 

13th February  Thursday Half Term begins    

21st February  Friday Half Term ends  

24th February Monday Term starts  8.30am  

14th March Friday INSET Day – no school for students  9:00am – 
3:40pm  

4th April Friday  End of term - Easter Holidays  8:30-3:45pm 
  

Summer Term 2025 
  

22nd April Tuesday Summer Term starts – Summer uniform 8:30am   

 28th April  Monday Workers’ Memorial Day** - Bank 
Holiday – School closed 

 

1st May Thursday May Day – Bank Holiday – School closed  

2nd May Friday School Holiday** - School closed  

26th May Monday Spring Bank Holiday** - School closed   

29th May Thursday Ascension Day – School closed **  

30th May Friday School Holiday** - School closed  

16th June Monday King’s Birthday ** Bank Holiday – 
school closed 

 

25th June Wednesday End of term – Summer Holidays  8:30-12:00pm  

**Dates are subject to external examinations thus students taking examinations may be 

required to sit exams during these dates and up until Friday 27th June.  
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